
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018260-2023 

Tender

Cloud Based Web Filtering

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-018260

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03dcd3  

Published 27 June 2023, 2:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

Town Hall

Barnsley, South Yorkshire

S70 2TA

Contact

Przemek Dudek

Email

przemekdudek@barnsley.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 01226000000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018260-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018260-2023
mailto:przemekdudek@barnsley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=69281&B=UK

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=69281&B=UK

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=69281&B=UK
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=69281&B=UK


Page 3 to 8

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cloud Based Web Filtering

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48732000 - Data security software package

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

A cloud-based web filtering solution would allows the council to group websites into specific
categories, such as shopping, government organisations, Information Technology, gambling,
adult content, Health, news & media, business, education, etc. This gives us the ability to
determine which categories are allowed and which are blocked to ensure staff are not able to
access inappropriate material intentionally or accidentally, such as pornography, gambling,
or phishing websites from their work devices.

As well as managing which websites can be accessed, cloud-based web filtering solutions
provide an audit log of sites that have been accessed by staff, this can be used to support
audit investigations into allegations of misuse or breaches of policy.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48732000 - Data security software package

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A cloud-based web filtering solution would allows the council to group websites into specific
categories, such as shopping, government organisations, Information Technology, gambling,
adult content, Health, news & media, business, education, etc. This gives us the ability to
determine which categories are allowed and which are blocked to ensure staff are not able to
access inappropriate material intentionally or accidentally, such as pornography, gambling,
or phishing websites from their work devices.

As well as managing which websites can be accessed, cloud-based web filtering solutions
provide an audit log of sites that have been accessed by staff, this can be used to support
audit investigations into allegations of misuse or breaches of policy.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals



Page 5 to 8

2 x 12M

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 August 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

4 August 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,



Page 8 to 8

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-18T13:00:31+0100
	TCPDF




